

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29292/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2010 in RP No. 4395/2008
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

INDIRA DEVI MEGHANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF EXEC.OFFICER Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None is present on behalf of respondent.

List this matter after four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Assistant Registrar